SBB–5930Series
Technical Data
Resistance Values  0.1,0.2,0.3,0.4, 0.5, 0.6,1, 2 (mΩ)
Tolerance  1, 5 (%)
TCR - Temperature Coefficient (Resistive Alloy)
<+10  (Copper Manganese Alloys)
< -25(Aluchrom Alloy)
<+20 (Nickel Chromium Alloy)

M
SBB – 5930 Series
Example of ordering Code
SBB-CM2-R0002-1-TR
Type
Resistance
Value (mΩ)
Material
t1 +/-
0.10
(mm)
t2 +/-
0.10
(mm)
B (mm)
TCR
(ppm)
P70ºC
(W)
P100ºC
(W)
SBB-CM4-R0001 0.1 Copper Manganese Tin Alloy 1.42 1.42 3.7 < 250 15 10
SBB-CM2-R0002 0.2 Copper Manganese Alloy 1.40 1.40 5.0 < 200 15 10
SBB-CM2-R0003 0.3 Copper Manganese Alloy 0.93 0.93 5.0 < 175 10 7
SBB-CM2-R0004 0.4 Copper Manganese Alloy 0.72 0.72 5.0 < 175 9 6.5
SBB-CM2-R0005 0.5 Copper Manganese Alloy 0.56 0.56 5.0 < 175 8 6
SBB-AC-R0005 SBB-NC-R0005 0.5 Aluchrom Alloy NiCr Alloy 1.62 1.42 4.4 < 100 10 7
SBB-CM2-R0006 0.6 Copper Manganese Alloy 0.47 0.47 5.0 < 175 8 6
SBB-AC-R001 SBB-NC-R001 1.0 Aluchrom Alloy NiCr Alloy 0.91 0.91 5.0 < 75 9 6
SBB-AC-R002 SBB-NC-R002 2.0 Aluchrom Alloy NiCr Alloy 0.46 0.70 5.0 < 75 7 4
      Reel Information
Reference Standard DIN EN 60286-3
Width of Reel  24 mm
Number of parts per Reel 2000 pcs